THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	

## Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's Administration	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-0640	
Contractor	Evident Scientific, Inc.	
Contractor Representative	Virginia Murillo	
Telephone Number	(562) 884-7705	
Contract Term	One time purchase	
Original Contract Amount	\$25,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$25,000	
Cost Center		

## Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Agreement with Evident Scientific, Inc., and associated Terms and Conditions for Sale of Products, including non-standard terms, for the purchase of two BX46 Pathology Microscopes in a total amount not to exceed \$25,000.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's	
Date	Date	Date	